

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10	01760840 the attached /
☑ original document(s) or □ copy of the original do	cument(s).
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tetra Technologies, Inc.	Name: Tetra Investment Holding Co., Inc.
	Address: 25025 I-45 North
	The Woodlands, Texas 77360
	·
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Registration or Serial number(s):
☑Assignment	
☐ Security Interest	Registration No(s) Serial No(s).
☐ Merger	
☐ Change of name	75/372,302
☐ Other	
Execution date: June 25, 1999	
_ ·	If this document is being filed together with a new
	application, the execution date of the application is:
5. Correspondence name and address concerning	6. Total number of applications
recordation of the attached document(s):	involved: ONE (1)
recordation of the attached document(s).	
Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio	7. Total fee (\$40 first trademark, \$25.00 for
Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio	additional):\$40.00
	☑ Enclosed
Address: D'Ambrosio & Associates	☐ Charge to deposit account*
800 Wilcrest, Suite 160	Previously paid (see enclosed
Houston, Texas 77042	correspondence with payment stamp)
	Credit overpayment or charge any
	deficiency to deposit account*
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the transfer of the ordin	foregoing information is true and correct and
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the t	ol document
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the origin	
1 / 47	6/11/01
Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio	Date
Name of person Signing Significant	ATE OF MAILING
CERTIFIC	CATE OF MAILING District with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, in an envelope addressed to the see, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being depo	osited with the United States Postal Service, do hidden states Postal Service, do hidden seed to the see, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the n. D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:
postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Address	D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:
postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Address Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington	1.16/17
	(mula) 1900/
Tameka Watt Signature	Daté /
Name of person mailing paper Signature	

OFORM PTO-1595 (MODIFIED)	03-30-	2001	PATI	ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
1-31-92 RE			Y	SHEET 1 OF 1
To the Honorable Commissioner of			cord the attac	ched
☑ original document(s) or ☐ copy c.	<u> 10</u> 165(3	384	oola ii lo allat	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	and address of red	ceiving party(ies):
Tetra Technologies, Inc.	HIN MAN NAM ARIN MAN	lame: ddress:	Tetra Investme 639 Isbell Road Reno, Nevada	
3/01/01 U.S. Pat	03-01-2001 ent & TMOfcITM Mail Rept Dt. #	no 	richo, nevada	
3. Nature of conveyance:		4. Registra	ation or Serial nur	mber(s):
ØAssignment			ation No(s).	Serial No(s).
☐ Security Interest☐ Merger		1,009	9,140	75/ 204 072
☐ Change of name				75/ 384,973 75/ 385,086
☐ Other				76/ 012,248
Francisco datas luna 25 4000				75/ 373,302
Execution date: June 25, 1999				
5. Correspondence name and addre recordation of the attached documen			umber of registrati red: <u>FIVE (5)</u>	ons and applications
Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambros	io		e (\$40 per proper ecorded on same	ty + \$25 for each document):\$140.00
Address: Payne & D'Ambrosio, L	L.P.	☑End	closed	
800 wilcrest, Suite 160			arge to deposit ac	
Houston, Texas 77042		LI Pre	eviously paid (see orrespondence wi	ith payment stamp)
		☐ Cre	edit overpayment	or charge any
		de	eficiency to depos	it account*
		☐ Re	submission (earlie ayment stamp end	er transmittal letter with
		p.	ayment stamp che	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		8. Deposit	account number:	
9. Statement and signature.				ormet and
To the hest of my knowledge at	nd belief, the foreg	going informa	ation is true and c	,)
any attached copy is a true cop	y or the proginal de)	Jack.
Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio	(lo Fe	14 UC	5	210810/
Name of person Signing	Signature			Date
	CERTIFICATI	t the the lie	letand contact basis	Service, as first class mail,
I hereby certify that this correspondence postage prepaid as Express Mail Post of	e is being deposited office to Addressee.	Mailing Labe	el No, in an	envelope addressed to the
Postage prepaid as Express Mail Post Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks, Washington, D.C	c. 20231, on t	ne date indicated be	elow:
\$	Man ab	MININE	1	2/28/01
Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper	Signature	MINIMA		Date
c:docs\jkd\forms\peforms\record.ass				-
	1			
M29/2001 JJALLAH2 00000004 75384973	· I			

40.00 OP 100.00 **O**P

01 EC:46: 02 = (-482

TRADEMARK REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0207

To the Honorable Commissioner of F ☑ original document(s) or ☐ copy of 10150	4824 rd the attached
Name of conveying party(ies):	
i. Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tetra Technologies, Inc.	Name: Tetra Investment Holding Co., Inc.
J ,	Address: 639 Isbell Road, Suite 390
9-1-00	Reno, Nevada 89509
9-6-00	3043
	6576
03-01-2001	
3. Nature of conveyance: U.S. Patent & TMOte/TM Mail Rept	ademark Application(s):
✓Assignment	the property of the property of the second o
☐ Security Interest	Application No(s).
☐ Merger	See attachment-Schedule A-\
☐ Change of name ☐ Other	See attachment-Schedule AF
	If this document is being filed together with a new
Execution date: June 25, 1999	application, the execution date of the application is:
5. Correspondence name and address concerning	6. Total number of applications
recordation of the attached document(s):	involved: ONE (1)
Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio	7. Total fee (\$40 per property):\$40.00
Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio	☑Enclosed
Address: Payne & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P.	☐ Charge to deposit account*
800 Wilcrest, Suite 160	□Previously paid (see enclosed
Houston, Texas 77042	correspondence with payment stamp) □Credit overpayment or charge any
	deficiency to deposit account*
	1 - 1
	Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment
	stamp enclosed)
	a a sit associat number:
1	8. Deposit account number:
<u> </u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest of the original designation.	noing information is true and correct and
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the variable any attached copy is a true copy of the original d	ocument. , ,
any attached copy is a true sopy of all	VIDA altoo
Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio	Date
Name of person Signing	E OF MAILING
CERTIFICAT	E OF MAILING d with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposite	d with the United States Postal Service, as first order, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the C. 20231, on the date indicated below:
postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.	C. 20231, on the date indicated below:
I ameka vvali	Date
Name of person mailing paper Signature	

Schedule A-\

Trademark	Registration No.	<u>Serial No.</u>	Current Listed Status
DENITE	1009140		renewed
B PLATE		75/384,973	allowed
T PLATE	•	75/385,086	allowed
TETRAPACE		76/012,248	pending
SPEEDBUMP		75/373,302	pending
ColOX		74/651,060	abandoned

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on this 25th day of June. 1999. TETRA Technologies. Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address at 25025 IH-45 North, 6th Floor. The Woodlands, Texas 77380, (hereinafter "Assignor"). in favor of TETRA Investment Holding Co., Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a principal business address at 639 Isbell Road. Suite 390, Reno, Nevada 89509 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Marks"), the federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor as identified on Schedule A and the goodwill of the business connected with the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 25th day of June, 1999.

TETRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Bv:

Geoffrey Mr. F

Executive Vice President

REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0210

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	
Amphidrome™ CCIX™		
CCIX [™] ColoPACKS [™] ColOX [™]	UK #1512421, 1512422	
ColOX®	S. Korea #405398 UK #1395786, 1395787	
DeepBed TM		
Denite®	US #1009140 S. Korea #405339 UK #1395845, 1395846	
FILTOPACKS TM Higgins Loop TM HDS TM		
HDS® SAVAGEPLATE™	UK #1395906, 1395907	
SAVAGEPLATE® "T" Block [™]	S. Korea #405401	
"T" Block® TETRAPace TM "U" Block TM Weir Block TM	S. Korea #405400	
<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
SPEED BUMP TM B PLATE TM T PLATE TM	75/327302 75/384973 75/385086	10/14/97 11/5/97 11/5/97



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

DECEMBER 28, 2000

PAYNE & D'AMBROSIO, LLP JO KATHERINE D'AMBROSIO 800 WILCREST, SUITE 160 HOUSTON, TX 77042 PTAS





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

03-01-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOtc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101504824

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

- 1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.
- 2. INSUFFICIENT FEE SUBMITTED, AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE NOT GRANTED.
 ADDITIONAL FEE REQUIRED IS \$140

MARGARET LASALLE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Payne & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. Attorneys at Law

800 Wilcrest, Suite 160 Houston, Texas 77027-3008

Alton W. Payne Ph.D. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio

Of Counsel Delmar L. Sroufe (RET.) David McEwing Intellectual Property Law Office (713) 840-8008 Fax (713) 840-8088 EMAIL jokat@seine.com

February 28, 2001



Box Recordation of Assignment Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks: 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 03-01-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10

RE: Trademark Recordations.

Dear Commissioner,

Enclosed are the following documents to be filed in the USPTO.

- New Recordation Cover sheet for transfer from Tetra Technologies, Inc. to Tetra Investment Holding Co., Inc.
- 2. Notice of Non-Recordation with old Recordation Cover sheet
- Assignment of mark
- 4. Check in the amount of \$140.00.

Please call our office if any additional fees are required or if you have any other questions.

Sincerely,

Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Registration No. 35,671

JO KATHERINE D'AMBROSIO D'Ambrosio & Associates

800 Wilcrest, Suite 160 Houston, Texas 77042

Patent, Trademark & Copyright Law email jokat@patents-trademark.com

Office (713) 840-8008 Fax (713) 840-8088

www.patents-trademark.com

File No. TETRO01

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on deposited with the United States Postal Service on Mail Post Office to Addressee, mailing label number addressed to the Assignment Division, 1213 Jefferson Davis HWY., Suite 320, Washington D.C. 202310.

By: TAMEKA WATT Date

June 13, 2001

Assignment Division BOX Assignments CG-4 FEE 1213 Jefferson Davis HWY. Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: U.S. Serial No. 75/372,302; for the mark, SPEEDBUMP.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing in connection with the captioned applications are the following:

- Request to Correct Errors in Coversheet
- 2. New Recordation Form Coversheet
- Recordation of Assignment
- 4. Check in the amount of \$40.00.
- Return receipt postcard.

Respectfully submitted,

Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 35,671

Enclosure

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assisgment Division, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Signature of Depositor, Tameka Watt

Date:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

§

Assignment Division BOX Assignments CG-4	<pre>§ REEL / FRAME § 002256 / 0662 §</pre>
Mark: SPEEDBUMP Serial No. 75/ 372,302	§ Examining Attorney: § SHARON LATIMER §
	§ Attorney Docket No.: TETR001

REQUEST TO CORRECT ERRORS IN COVER SHEET

Assignment Division BOX - ASSIGNMENTS CG-4 FEE

1213 Jefferson Davis HWY. Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Madam:

Our office received a Notice of Recordation from the USPTO, mailed May 21, 2001, in regard to four trademarks assigned from Tetra Technologies, Inc. to Tetra Investment Holding Co., Inc. One of the four marks shown on the recordation cover sheet was incorrect. An obvious clerical error resulted in the

wrong Serial number being placed on the recordation cover sheet. The SPEEDBUMP mark, serial no. 75/ 372,302, should have been the mark recorded in the USPTO. The EASVESTOPPER mark, Serial No. 75/ 373,302 is not owned by Tetra Technologies, and therefore can not be assigned or recorded. Please correct the error and issue another Notice of Recordation for the SPEEDBUMP mark. Also, please remove the EAVESTOPPER mark from the recordation.

A new Recordation cover sheet is enclosed and a check in the amount of \$40 to record the SPEEDBUMP trademark no. 75/ 372,302. Please call if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Jo/Katherine D'Ambrosio

Pat. Reg. No. 35,671

D'Ambrosio & Associates

800 Wilcrest, Suite 160

Houston, Texas 77042

Telephone (713) 840-8008

Facsimile (713) 840-8088

Date: June 13, 2001



PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 25, 2001

101653384A

PAYNE & D'AMBROSIO, LLP JO KATHERINE D'AMBROSIO 800 WILCREST SUITE 160 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/01/2001

REEL/FRAME: 002256/0662

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

TETRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

DOC DATE: 06/25/1999

CITIZENSHIP: ENTITY: UNKNOWN

ASSIGNEE:

TETRA INVESTMENT HOLDING CO., INC.

639 ISBELL ROAD

SUITE 390

RENO, NEVADA 89509

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: UNKNOWN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75384973

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 11/05/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: B PLATE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

002256/0662 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75385086

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 11/05/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: T PLATE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76012248

FILING DATE: 03/29/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: TETRAPACE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75373302

FILING DATE: 10/15/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: EAVESTOPPER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73012270 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1009140 FILING DATE: 01/31/1974 ISSUE DATE: 04/22/1975

MARK: DENITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/18/2001